Texas
Components
Corporation
TXS Series
(Optionally)
Bulk Metal® Foil Resistor
for Radial Lead Through Hole Applications
USA Manufacturer of Precision Resistors featuring Bulk Metal® Foil*

Bulk Metal® Foil Resistor
for Radial Lead Through Hole Applications
USA Manufacturer of Precision Resistors featuring Bulk Metal® Foil*
FIGURE 2 – RESISTANCE/TEMPERATURE CURVE(S)
                 [STATISTICALLY COMBINED]
FIGURE 3 – POWER DERATING CURVE
TABLE 2 – TCR BY RESISTANCE RANGE
RESISTANCE VALUE (Ω) TYPICAL TCR (& MAX SPREAD)
> 100kΩ-250kΩ 1   ± 2.0 (± 2.5) (ppm/°C) 2
    80Ω-100kΩ ± 1.0 (± 2.5) (ppm/°C)
50Ω-80Ω ± 1.0 (± 3.5) (ppm/°C)
10Ω-50Ω ± 1.0 (± 4.5) (ppm/°C)
 1Ω-10Ω ± 2.2 (± 6.0) (ppm/°C)
1) Resistance values greater than 150kΩ are available only by special
order.
2) Applies to TXS100 if >100kΩ. Applies also to the TXS200 if >200kΩ,
the TXS300 if >300kΩ, and the TXS400 if >400kΩ.
TABLE 3 – AVAILABLE TOLERANCES BY RESISTANCE RANGE
RESISTANCE VALUE (Ω) AVAILABLE TOLERANCES (%) CODE
> 80Ω ±0.005% V
> 25Ω ±0.01% T

MODEL TERMINATIONS (Finish) RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE (see Table 3) PACKAGING
TXS100
TXS100L
TXS200
TXS300
TXS400
TIN/LEAD (Std)
(no code required) .25Ω to 1MΩ
(R = Ω , K = KΩ,, and M=MΩ)
Always given as 6 characters
0.005% to 1.0%
All are
provided in
Bulk PackLEAD FREE = T
(add code to part number)
 A 20,001 ohm resistor with lead free terminations, at a 0.005% tolerance, in bulk pack would be ordered as:  TXS100-T-20K0010-0.005%
 A 15.3 ohm resistor with standard terminations, at 0.5% tolerance, in bulk pack would be ordered as:  TXS100-15R3000-0.5%
 A 1.2W 250,000 ohm resistor with standard terminations, at a 0.01% tolerance, in bulk pack would be ordered as:  TXS300-250K000-0.01%
 A 1.5W 350,060 ohm resistor with standard terminations, at a 0.02% tolerance, in bulk pack would be ordered as:  TXS400-350K060-0.02%
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: ALL PRODUCTS, PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER DATA ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE AND TO CERTAIN
DISCLAIMERS AND EXCLUSIONS. Please make sure to view the complete, and latest, product legal disclaimer at this link: TxCC Legal Disclaimer
For more information about this product line, please call us at (+1) 713-468-3882  or email us at resistorinfo@texascomponents.com
*Bulk Metal® Foil is a registered trademark of Vishay Precision Group, Inc. (VPG)                                                                                                           TXS100 Data Sheet (v20130829)